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Last name First name Federation S PN PP 2013 2014 2015 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Mudhafar Isa Bahrain 1 6 0 3 3 3
Degre Pierre Belgium 1 6 0 6 0
Hampshaw Luke England 1 6 0 6 0
Reed David England 1 6 0 6 0
Eece Nihat Finland 1 6 3 3 0
Gayet Tomas France 1 6 3 3 0
Butz Melas Germany 1 6 0 3 3 3
Schuster Christian Germany 1 6 0 6 0
Zampetakis Giorgos Germany 1 6 3 3 0
Cayez Vincent France 1 5 0 0 5 3 2
Zaccaria Osvaldo Italy 1 5 2 3 0
Quereda Lorenzo Spain 1 5 0 3 2 2
Karmazin Evgeniy Ukraine 1 5 2 3 0
Földvari Imre Hungary 1 4 4 0 0
Keturkaite Aurelija Lithuana 1 4 0 0 4 2 2
Ingvoldstad Mariann Norway 1 4 4 0 0
Myhre Alexander Norway 1 4 1 3 0

   Fareed Ahmed Bahrain 3 0 0 3 3
Al-Hashimi Mohammed Bahrain 3 0 3 0
Meneses Ramiro Colombia 3 0 0 3 3
Dvorackova Dasa Czech Republic 3 0 0 3 3
Essam Amr Egypt 3 0 3 0
Agate Jason England 3 3 0 0
Hallam Darren England 3 0 0 3 3
Luukka Jani Finland 3 0 3 0
Ranta Tony Finland 3 0 3 0
Lepolard Alexandre France 3 1 2 0
Arlt Thomas Germany 3 0 3 0
Cooley Darrence Germany 3 3 0 0
Evers Vincent Germany 3 0 0 3 3
Funk Pierre Germany 3 0 0 3 3
Hecht Bernhard Germany 3 0 3 0
Hulsch Tina Germany 3 0 3 0
Menacher Robin Germany 3 0 3 0
Patsaouras Nontas Germany 3 0 3 0
Pietchener Marco Germany 3 0 0 3 3
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Riegel Benjamin Germany 3 0 3 0
Seidl Christian Germany 3 0 0 3 3
Wendlandt Steffen Germany 3 3 0 0
Chaimalas Alexios Greece 3 3 0 0
Tsorbatzoudis Evangelos Greece 3 3 0 0
Ragnarsson Jon Ingi Iceland 3 0 3 0
Audone Sabrina Italy 3 0 3 0
Caradio Vincenzo Italy 3 3 0 0
Domenichini Andrea Italy 3 0 3 0
Oliaro Luigino Italy 3 0 3 0
Palestre Alfonso Italy 3 3 0 0
Santangelo Franco Italy 3 3 0 0
Che Din Nur Hanifah Malaysia 3 3 0 0
Gongora Sandra Mexico 3 0 3 0
Buis Frits Netherlands 3 3 0 0
Adewole Suraj Ademola Nigeria 3 3 0 0
Aker Christer Norway 3 0 3 0
Arnegard Stein Erik Norway 3 0 0 3 3
Hagberg Ronny Norway 3 2 0 1 1
Haukeland Asbjørn Norway 3 2 0 1 1
Hillestad Morten Norway 3 0 2 1 1
Olsen Anja Talgø Norway 3 2 0 1 1
Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway 3 3 0 0
Rusten Jensen Joacim Norway 3 0 0 3 3
Wiik Sindre Norway 3 0 0 3 3
Ijaz Ur Rehman Pakistan 3 0 0 3 3
Rafaqat Ali Pakistan 3 0 0 3 3
Rashid Ali Pakistan 3 3 0 0
Bartłomiej Cywiński Poland 3 0 3 0
Jablonski Janusz Poland 3 1 2 0
Jasiak Krystian Poland 3 3 0 0
Kucinski Jacek Poland 3 3 0 0
Leszek Juszczyk Poland 3 0 3 0
Łukasz Michalik Poland 3 0 3 0
Maciej Suwała Poland 3 0 0 3 3
Rybicki Marek Poland 3 0 3 0
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Al Hajri Mansour Qatar 3 0 0 3 3
Ismail Mohammad Qatar 3 0 0 3 3
Belkov Alexander Russia 3 3 0 0
Drozhbin Alexey Russia 3 0 0 3 3
Egozaryan Artur Russia 3 0 3 0
Glazunov Evgenii Russia 3 0 0 3 3
Grunin Vitaly Russia 3 3 0 0
Gusev Nikolay Russia 3 3 0 0
Guseva Luisa Russia 3 3 0 0
Inglezi Alexey Russia 3 3 0 0
Kondratyev Alexandr Russia 3 3 0 0
Korablinova Nadezda Russia 3 0 0 3 3
Kosarev Andrey Russia 3 3 0 0
Matvienko Konstantin Russia 3 0 3 0
Mineev Evgeniy Russia 3 3 0 0
Novikov Vadim Russia 3 3 0 0
Shubyreva Maria Russia 3 3 0 0
Slabzhennikov Vladimir Russia 3 0 3 0
McGregor Dowell Scotland 3 0 0 3 3
Rutherford Rab Scotland 3 0 0 3 3
Štrbac Vladimir Serbia 3 3 0 0
Hajduk Stanislav Slovakia 3 3 0 0
Asklund Nathalie Sweden 3 2 1 0
Chaillet Pascal Switzerland 3 0 3 0
Aldhanhani Mobarak UAE 3 0 0 3 3
Arakelov Serhii Ukraine 3 0 3 0
Gerasimenko Leonid Ukraine 3 0 3 0
Mishchenko Olena Ukraine 3 3 0 0
Chambers Robert USA 3 0 0 3 3
Mclean Aaron USA 3 0 3 0
Pepe Anthony USA 3 3 0 0
Theron Mitchell USA 3 3 0 0
Belandria Kevin Venezuela 3 3 0 0
Sanchez Cohen Arturo Venezuela 3 0 3 0
Janahi Mohammed Bahrain 2 0 2 0
Chilkine Dmitri Belarus 2 0 0 2 2
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Mustafa Janahi Mohamed Brunei 2 0 2 0
Cardona Alvar Catalonia 2 2 0 0
Cifra Miro Czech republic 2 2 0 0
Talpa Marek Czech republic 2 2 0 0
Vitek David Czech Republic 2 0 2 0
Agerbo Jesper Denmark 2 2 0 0
Madsen Charlotte Denmark 2 2 0 0
Pedersen Kenneth Denmark 2 0 0 2 2
Stope Johan Peter Denmark 2 2 0 0
Øhrgaard Frederik Denmark 2 0 0 2 2
Giles Matt England 2 2 0 0
Moor Paul England 2 2 0 0
Morgan Hadley England 2 0 0 2 2
Teece Raymond England 2 0 2 0
Thurlby Rob England 2 2 0 0
Auvinen Anssi Finland 2 2 0 0
Hurri Jari Finland 2 2 0 0
Haapanen Kalle Finland 2 0 0 2 2
Irri Jouni Finland 2 0 0 2 2
Jehkinen Ari Finland 2 2 0 0
Laukkanen Arto Finland 2 2 0 0
Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 2 0 0 2 2
Peni Ville Finland 2 0 0 2 2
Ryyppö Pekka Finland 2 2 0 0
Duché Matthieu France 2 0 0 2 2
Goren Solène France 2 0 2 0
Houck Olivia France 2 0 2 0
Laplanche Gaelle France 2 2 0 0
Legras Jerome France 2 2 0 0
Marois Guillaume France 2 0 2 0
Sermand Julien France 2 2 0 0
Gedies Bibiane Germany 2 1 1 0
Gedis Bibiane Germany 2 2 0 0
Greulich Carlo Germany 2 0 2 0
Görlitz Timo Germany 2 0 2 0
Kuderna Alexander Germany 2 2 0 0
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Michajlow Michael Germany 2 2 0 0
Prade Thomas Germany 2 0 0 2 2
Queißner Daniel Germany 2 2 0 0
Rauth Oliver Germany 2 2 0 0
Schoon Jens Germany 2 0 2 0
Streck Sven Germany 2 2 0 0
Ullrich Matthias Germany 2 2 0 0
Von Maravic Alexander Germany 2 2 0 0
Völzer Hans Germany 2 2 0 0
Water Patrick Germany 2 0 0 2 2
Öing Manuela Germany 2 0 2 0
Gilliadis Fotis Greece 2 2 0 0
Montsenigos Filippos Greece 2 2 0 0
Borszeki Peter Hungary 2 2 0 0
Bödis Gyorgy Hungary 2 2 0 0
McLoughlin Darragh Ireland 2 0 0 2 2
McLoughlin Fergal Ireland 2 0 0 2 2
O Connor Stephen Ireland 2 0 0 2 2
Cerciello Vincenzo Italy 2 2 0 0
Spezia Andrea Italy 2 0 2 0
Kuzovkin Dmitry Kazakhstan 2 2 0 0
Raimon Zemitis Latvia 2 0 0 2 2
Stokmanis Aleksis Latvia 2 0 2 0
Stokmanis Janis Latvia 2 0 2 0
Stokmanis Maris Latvia 2 0 2 0
Vezis Daniel Latvia 2 0 2 0
Gasparavicius Andrius Lithuana 2 0 0 2 2
Mindaugas Slegeris Lithuania 2 2 0 0
Pinelis Valius Lithuania 2 2 0 0
Pauli Dennis Netherlands 2 2 0 0
Snijder Klaas Netherlands 2 2 0 0
Bech Mariann Norway 2 2 0 0
Bentzen Jenny Norway 2 2 0 0
Bråthen Stein Norway 2 2 0 0
Dammen Jonas Norway 2 2 0 0
Eriksen Cindy Veronica Norway 2 2 0 0
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Fremstad Marthe Norway 2 2 0 0
Gabrielsen Jan Norway 2 2 0 0
Geliassen Tor Inge Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Hafeld John-Øyvind Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Hansen Andrea E. Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Holt Andreas Norway 2 2 0 0
Jacobsen Aase Norway 2 0 2 0
Johansen Trygve Ø. Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Kjær Mathias G. D. Norway 2 2 0 0
Lislien Monica Norway 2 0 2 0
Lorenzen Ine Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Olsen Svein Roger Norway 2 2 0 0
Pedersen Tommy Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Risøy Joakimm Norway 2 2 0 0
Rygg Kvele Andreas Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Sandberg Odd Norway 2 2 0 0
Sørgård Kåre Jacob Norway 2 1 0 1 1
Vestaby Terje Norway 2 0 0 2 2
Bakir Patryk Poland 2 0 2 0
Kwiatkowski Karol Poland 2 0 0 2 2
Lagner Alexander Poland 2 0 0 2 2
Grecu Ion Romania 2 0 2 0
Paraschiv Lucian Romania 2 2 0 0
Okorokov Maxim Russia 2 2 0 0
Angus David Scotland 2 0 2 0
Fraser Alex Scotland 2 0 2 0
Traynor Paul Scotland 2 0 0 2 2
Luka Peric Serbia 2 0 0 2 2
Godnic Robi Slovenia 2 2 0 0
Kerovec Mateja Slovenia 2 2 0 0
Ailsby Lynne Spain 2 0 0 2 2
Hagberg Jesper Sweden 2 0 2 0
Hultén Marcus Sweden 2 2 0 0
Johansson Alexander Sweden 2 0 2 0
Kanold Mikael Sweden 2 0 2 0
Karlsson Martin Sweden 2 0 0 2 1 1
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Leandersson Tomas Sweden 2 2 0 0
Linderoth Josefine Sweden 2 0 2 0
Nilsson Emil Sweden 2 2 0 0
Nilsson Mattias Sweden 2 2 0 0
Roos Mikael Sweden 2 0 2 0
Wahlgren Joakim Sweden 2 2 0 0
Wahlgren Karl Sweden 2 2 0 0
Wendel Tommy Sweden 2 0 2 0
Berger Christoph Switzerland 2 1 1 0
Hürliman Martin Switzerland 2 0 0 2 2
Zürcher Christopher Switzerland 2 0 0 2 2
Kalika Oleksandr Ukraine 2 2 0 0
Cunningham Brett USA 2 0 2 0
Hoffmann Brian USA 2 2 0 0
Hurt Ron USA 2 0 2 0
Robert Teko USA 2 0 0 2 2
Szczerbinski John USA 2 0 0 2 2
Francois Michel Belgium 1 1 0 0
Samain Jean-Marc Belgium 1 0 0 1 1
Vanderpypen Gregory Belgium 1 1 0 0
Bering Rasmus Denmark 1 1 0 0
De Lisser Natalia Ann Denmark 1 1 0 0
Dons Jonas Denmark 1 0 0 1 1
Hansen Carsten Denmark 1 1 0 0
Jannik Soerensen Patrik Denmark 1 1 0 0
Johansen Stine Denmark 1 0 0 1 1
Larsen Thomas Denmark 1 0 1 0
Lieberkind Emil Denmark 1 1 0 0
Schmidt Alex Denmark 1 1 0 0
Cooper David England 1 0 0 1 1
Quarry Mike England 1 1 0 0
Nebokat Olari Estonia 1 0 1 0
Huusko Jouni Finland 1 0 0 1 1
Korhonen Ari Finland 1 1 0 0
Lampo Sami Finland 1 1 0 0
Boland Pierrick France 1 0 1 0
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Cagnat Sebastien France 1 0 1 0
Henry Sebastien France 1 1 0 0
Le Marec Jocelyn France 1 0 1 0
Sacco Francois France 1 1 0 0
Barth Jeanine Germany 1 0 1 0
Bigall Rene Germany 1 1 0 0
Braun Holger Germany 1 1 0 0
Breutner Laura Germany 1 0 0 1 1
Dragon Ralf Germany 1 0 0 1 1
Hafermann Rene Germany 1 1 0 0
Hofbauer Karlheinz Germany 1 1 0 0
Janetzki Tom Germany 1 0 1 0
Janorschke Natalie Germany 1 1 0 0
Jockschat Lars Germany 1 1 0 0
Kollas Jens Germany 1 1 0 0
Konieczny Bodo Germany 1 1 0 0
Kossmann Alexander Germany 1 1 0 0
Lindahl Sven Germany 1 0 0 1 1
Ohrem Arno Germany 1 1 0 0
Pescher Oliver Germany 1 1 0 0
Ruehl Patrick Germany 1 1 0 0
Schiemenz Torsten Germany 1 0 1 0
Siegmund Yvonne Germany 1 1 0 0
Pachoulis Brett Greece 1 1 0 0
Panayiotou Charis Greece 1 1 0 0
Petersen Tommy Greece 1 1 0 0
Stathatos Giannis Greece 1 1 0 0
Stefanidis George Greece 1 1 0 0
Valavanis Filippa Greece 1 0 1 0
Simon Robert Hungary 1 1 0 0
Claessen Stefán Iceland 1 1 0 0
Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 1 0 0 1 1
Ceracchi Lello Italy 1 0 1 0
Morelli Moreno Italy 1 0 1 0
Vaccaro Francesco Italy 1 0 1 0
Kuznetsov Natalya Kazakhstan 1 1 0 0
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Kuznetsov Yevgeniy Kazakhstan 1 1 0 0
Darzinsh Andis Latvia 1 0 0 1 1
Daniunas Aidas Lithuana 1 0 0 1 1
Skarbalius Edvinas Lithuana 1 0 0 1 1
Spilman Marc Luxembourg 1 0 0 1 1
Hendrickx Gianny Netherlands 1 1 0 0
Andresen Terje Vestby Norway 1 1 0 0
Arild Dag‐Jostein Norway 1 1 0 0
Bakken Malen Norway 1 1 0 0
Berglund Marita Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Bjørlykke Anne Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Eik Morten Myhre Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Enger Kolbjørn Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Ersland Nina Norway 1 1 0 0
Føreland Odd Helge Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Faanes Andreas Lyngra Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Gran Persson Aleksander Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Gran Persson Roar Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Gundersen Tommy Norway 1 1 0 0
Hagmansen Jan Helge Norway 1 1 0 0
Hansen Alisa Norway 1 1 0 0
Hansen Kim Alexander Norway 1 1 0 0
Hansen Jan Eigil Norway 1 0 1 0
Haukås Kenneth Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Heikkilæ Hilde Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Henriksson Gøran Norway 1 1 0 0
Herrmann Owe Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Hognestad Oddgeir Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Hustveit Sean Michael Norway 1 1 0 0
Ingebrigtsen  Sylvia  Norway 1 1 0 0
Jakobsen Christer Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Karlsen Svein Oddvar Norway 1 1 0 0
Larsen Celine Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Larsson Fred Norway 1 1 0 0
Ljunggren Anneli Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Martinussen Fredrik Norway 1 0 0 1 1
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Mjaatvedt Bodhild Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Nelvik Frode Norway 1 1 0 0
Nilsen Glenn Christian Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Nilsen Merethe Norway 1 1 0 0
Norli Bjørn Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Olsen Aleksander Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Olsen Steinar F. Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Riise Lisa Norway 1 0 1 0
Santos Romulo Norway 1 0 1 0
Stivang Miriam Lindgaard Norway 1 0 1 0
Sælen Torleif Arne Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Takle Raymond Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Tommeras Stig Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Årneshaugen Harald Norway 1 0 0 1 1
Aarre John Norway 1 1 0 0
Korkowski Ryszard Poland 1 1 0 0
Meronik Andrzej Poland 1 1 0 0
Piotrowski Wojtek Poland 1 1 0 0
Polanisz Mieczyslaw Poland 1 1 0 0
Polanisz Emil Poland 1 1 0 0
Romeo Ganenoiu Romania 1 1 0 0
Isaev Sergey Russia 1 1 0 0
Kharlamova Polina Russia 1 1 0 0
Korshak Yan Russia 1 0 1 0
Kryl Kristina Russia 1 0 1 0
Pernat Sofya Russia 1 1 0 0
Zubkov Artemii Russia 1 0 0 1 1
Kogej Blaž Slovenia 1 1 0 0
Hlede Joško Slovenien 1 0 1 0
Nagode Božo Slovenien 1 0 1 0
Puerta Juan Spain 1 0 0 1 1
Andersin Eric Sweden 1 1 0 0
Carlsson Åsa Sweden 1 0 0 1 1
Hellstrom Peter Sweden 1 1 0 0
Hofling Jonas Sweden 1 0 0 1 1
Holmén Christian Sweden 1 0 0 1 1
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Johansson Jenny Sweden 1 1 0 0
Jäine Mikael Sweden 1 1 0 0
Lindahl Fanny Sweden 1 1 0 0
Lindqvist Björn Sweden 1 1 0 0
Lundh Tommy Sweden 1 0 1 0
Mann Andreas Sweden 1 0 0 1 1
Nilsson Simon Sweden 1 1 0 0
Persic Pontus Sweden 1 0 0 1 1
Svensson Jesper Sweden 1 1 0 0
Wagelin Gauffin Claes Sweden 1 1 0 0
Ancarani Sandro Switzerland 1 0 1 0
Andrey Andreev Ukraine 1 1 0 0
Forry Chris USA 1 1 0 0
Novak Steve USA 1 0 0 1 1
Tisdom Dante USA 1 0 1 0



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Darzinsh Andis Latvia 1 17.12.2014 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Zubkov Artemii Russia 1 19.12.2014 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Huusko Jouni Finland 1 22.12.2014 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Peni Ville Finland 2 30.12.2014 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Haapanen Kalle Finland 2 30.12.2014 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Irri Jouni Finland 2 01.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Raimon Zemitis Latvia 2 05.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Pietchener Marco Germany 3 None No Show
Glazunov Evgenii Russia 3 None No Show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Platinum



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Tommeras Stig Norway 1 01.01.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
O Connor Stephen Ireland 2 06.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Rygg Kvele Andreas Norway 2 14.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Morgan Hadley England 2 12.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
McLoughlin Darragh Ireland 2 14.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Vestaby Terje Norway 2 14.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
McLoughlin Fergal Ireland 2 15.01.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Arnegard Stein Erik Norway 3 None No show
Rusten Jensen Joacim Norway 3 None No show
Wiik Sindre Norway 3 None No show
McGregor Dowell Scotland 3 None No show
Rutherford Rab Scotland 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 02
27th Irish Open Championships by Seismic / Ireland / Satellite



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Spilman Marc Luxembourg 1 21.01.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Dons Jonas Denmark 1 29.01.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Samain Jean-Marc Belgium 1 30.01.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Duché Matthieu France 2 12.02.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2015 / Netherlands / Silver



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Skarbalius Edvinas Lithuana 1 01.02.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Daniunas Aidas Lithuana 1 01.02.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 1 09.02.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Lagner Alexander Poland 2 13.02.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Chilkine Dmitri Belarus 2 18.02.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Gasparavicius Andrius Lithuana 2 18.02.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Keturkaite Aurelija Lithuana 2 18.02.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Kwiatkowski Karol Poland 2 None No show
Cayez Vincent France 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 04
9th International Wroclaw Open by Hammer / Poland / Satellite



EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 05
Gibraltar Open 2015 / Gibraltar / Satellite

No players with late cancellations were reported by the organizer



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Steve Novak USA 1 07.03.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Prade Thomas Germany 2 09.03.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Water Patrick Germany 2 10.03.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Traynor Paul Scotland 2 10.03.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Robert Teko USA 2 11.03.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Luka Peric Serbia 2 13.03.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Mudhafer Isa Bahrain 3 None No show
Meneses Ramiro Colombia 3 None No show
Seidl Christian Germany 3 None No show
Evers Vincent Germany 3 None No show
Funk Pierre Germany 3 None No show
Butz Melas Germany 3 None No show
Chambers Robert USA 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 06
Brunswick Euro Challenge / Germany / Platinum



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Karlsson Martin Sweden 1 22.04.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Dragon Ralf Germany 1 22.04.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Cooper David England 1 08.05.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 07
Kegel Aalborg International 2015 / Denmark / Silver



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Breutner Laura Germany 1 27.04.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Holmén Christian Sweden 1 10.05.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Karlsson Martin Sweden 1 11.05.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Øhrgaard Frederik Denmark 2 27.05.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Pedersen Kenneth Denmark 2 24.05.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 08
Odense International / Denmark / Satellite



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Johansen Stine Denmark 1 08.06.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Lindahl Sven Germany 1 11.06.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Keturkaite Aurelija Lithuenia 2 22.06.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Maciej Suwała Poland 3 None No show
Dvorackova Dasa Czech Republic 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 09
Polish Open / Poland / Satellite



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Puerta Juan Spain 1 14.06.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Ailsby Lynne Spain 2 20.06.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Cayez Vincent France 2 26.06.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Quereda Lorenzo Spain 2 02.07.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Ijaz Ur Rehman Pakistan 3 None No show
Rafaqat Ali Pakistan 3 None No show
Drozhbin Alexey Russia 3 None No show
Korablinova Nadezda Russia 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 10
III Brunswick Madrid Challenge / Spain / Silver



EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 11
11th Storm San Marino Open / San Marino / Gold

No players with late cancellations were reported by the organizer



EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 12
Track Dream-Bowl Palace Open by Erdinger / Germany / Gold

No players with late cancellations were reported by the organizer



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Hallam Darren England 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 13
Chandra Open 2015 / Netherlands / Satellite



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Zürcher Christopher Switzerland 2 28.09.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Hürliman Martin Switzerland 2 29.09.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 2 01.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 14
13th Columbia 300 Vianna Open / Austria / Gold



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Sælen Torleif Arne Norway 1 03.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Haukås Kenneth Norway 1 06.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Jakobsen Christer Norway 1 06.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Takle Raymond Norway 1 06.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Mjaatvedt Bodhild Norway 1 06.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Gran Persson Roar Norway 1 07.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Gran Persson Aleksander Norway 1 07.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Bjørlykke Anne Norway 1 07.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Herrmann Owe Norway 1 09.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Carlsson Åsa Sweden 1 10.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Eik Morten Myhre Norway 1 10.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Persic Pontus Sweden 1 13.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Martinussen Fredrik Norway 1 16.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Hognestad Oddgeir Norway 1 17.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Hillestad Morten Norway 1 18.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Olsen Aleksander Norway 1 24.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Årneshaugen Harald Norway 1 25.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Hofling Jonas Sweden 1 25.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Heikkilæ Hilde Norway 1 25.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Nilsen Glenn Christian Norway 1 25.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Berglund Marita Norway 1 25.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Haukeland Asbjørn Norway 1 26.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Olsen Steinar F. Norway 1 27.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Hagberg Ronny Norway 1 28.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Norli Bjørn Norway 1 28.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Olsen Anja Talgø Norway 1 28.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Larsen Celine Norway 1 28.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Faanes Andreas Lyngra Norway 1 28.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Føreland Odd Helge Norway 1 29.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Enger Kolbjørn Norway 1 29.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Mann Andreas Sweden 1 30.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 15
Norwegian Open 2015 by Brunswick / Norway / Satellite



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 15
Norwegian Open 2015 by Brunswick / Norway / Satellite

Ljunggren Anneli Norway 1 30.09.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Sørgård Kåre Jacob Norway 1 02.10.2015 Cancellation 30-8 days before the tournament
Geliassen Tor Inge Norway 2 03.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Hafeld John-Øyvind Norway 2 03.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Pedersen Tommy Norway 2 03.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Hansen Andrea E. Norway 2 04.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Lorenzen Ine Norway 2 05.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during
Johansen Trygve Ø. Norway 2 08.10.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during



Last name First name Federation P Date Reason
Szczerbinski John USA 2 23.11.2015 Cancellation within 7 days before or during

   Fareed Ahmed Bahrain 3 None No show
Al Hajri Mansour Qatar 3 None No show
Ismail Mohammad Qatar 3 None No show
Aldhanhani Mobarak UAE 3 None No show

EBT 2015 - PENALTY POINTS STOP 16
Qatar Bowling Open / Qatar / Platinum


